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Texas A&M University Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
Data and Research Services First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT) Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

University Total

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Median Median Median

Gender Total 6648 1269 1270 629 630 640 640
Female 3143 1228 1220 617 620 611 600
Male 3505 1306 1320 640 640 667 670

Ethnicity White 3411 1265 1260 632 630 633 630
American Indian 13 1219 1250 613 610 606 590
Asian 1128 1364 1390 658 660 706 730
Black 199 1206 1190 599 590 606 590
Hispanic 1598 1213 1210 605 600 609 600
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 229 1306 1320 645 650 661 670
International 60 1265 1315 578 595 688 705
Unknown or Not Reported 10 1329 1350 657 675 672 675

Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Agriculture
SAT Evidence-Based Reading and
Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 636 1215 1200 612 610 604 590
Female 446 1205 1200 609 600 595 590
Male 190 1240 1230 617 620 623 610
Ethnicity White 351 1218 1210 616 610 602 590
American Indian 0
Asian 58 1356 1380 660 680 696 715
Black 21 1186 1190 603 620 583 580
Hispanic 178 1162 1160 584 580 578 580
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 25 1250 1250 640 620 610 630
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 3 1297 1370 673 710 623 640
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Texas A&M University Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity

Data and Research Services First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT) Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

College Architecture

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and
Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math

Gender Total 178 1222 1210 612 610 610 600
Female 86 1234 1225 624 625 610 610
Male 92 1211 1190 602 590 609 590
Ethnicity White 100 1238 1230 625 625 614 600
American Indian 0
Asian 11 1305 1310 630 630 675 680
Black 2 1130 1130 560 560 570 570
Hispanic 56 1176 1170 589 590 587 590
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 8 1239 1225 604 595 635 640
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 1 1330 1330 660 660 670 670

Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Business

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Median Median Median

Gender Total 660 1260 1260 627 630 634 630
Female 303 1229 1230 616 620 613 610
Male 357 1287 1290 636 640 651 660

Ethnicity White 422 1256 1250 627 630 629 630
American Indian 2 1255 1255 635 635 620 620
Asian 77 1359 1400 655 660 704 730
Black 6 1193 1160 605 595 588 570
Hispanic 125 1214 1220 608 610 606 600
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 24 1305 1335 645 655 660 670
International 3 1023 990 500 470 523 520
Unknown or Not Reported 1 1390 1390 700 700 690 690
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

College Education

Fall 2021 SAT

Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

SAT Composite

Median

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Writing

SAT Math

Median

Gender Total 438 1163 583 580 580 580
Female 348 1154 1150 581 580 574 570
Male 90 1198 1210 592 590 606 605
Ethnicity White 292 1168 1170 587 590 581 580
American Indian 1 1060 1060 510 510 550 550
Asian 40 1255 1240 608 595 647 655
Black 10 1061 1035 531 540 530 530
Hispanic 87 1108 1100 559 560 549 540
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 7 1269 1240 647 640 621 620
International 1 1130 1130 560 560 570 570
Unknown or Not Reported 0
Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)
College Engineering
SAT Evidence-Based Reading and
Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Total
Female 535 1324 1330 650 650 674 670
Male 1983 1342 1350 652 650 690 690
Ethnicity White 1166 1338 1340 658 660 680 680
American Indian 5 1266 1310 618 590 648 670
Asian 554 1397 1420 668 670 729 750!
Black 65 1294 1330 631 630 663 670
Hispanic 579 1287 1290 630 630 658 660
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 92 1368 1390 666 670 702 715
International 53 1280 1320 581 600 699 710
Unknown or Not Reported 4 1363 1385 640 665 723 725
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Texas A&M University Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
Data and Research Services First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT) Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

College Galveston

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 186 1127 1100 570 570 557 550
Female 86 1114 1100 570 570 543 540
Male 100 1138 1110 569 570 569 570
Ethnicity White 110 1137 1105 575 570 561 560
American Indian 0
Asian 4 1295 1295 653 655 643 640
Black 9 1024 1040 509 520 516 520
Hispanic 58 1109 1095 561 565 547 540
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 5 1174 1160 582 590 592 590
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 0
New SAT Scores

Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Geosciences

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 60 1227 1210 624 630 603 590
Female 41 1218 1210 624 630 594 580
Male 19 1246 1240 624 640 622 610
Ethnicity White 30 1211 1235 625 640 586 580
American Indian 0
Asian 3 1383 1370 680 670 703 700
Black 4 1293 1285 650 665 643 595
Hispanic 21 1222 1200 620 610 602 590
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 1145 1145 505 505 640 640
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 0
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Texas A&M University Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
Data and Research Services First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT) Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

College Liberal Arts

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 651 1253 1250 635 640 617 610
Female 433 1233 1230 629 630 604 590
Male 218 1293 1300 648 650 644 645
Ethnicity White 353 1254 1250 640 640 614 600
American Indian 2 1230 1230 650 650 580 580
Asian 95 1335 1350 656 660 679 700
Black 24 1180 1180 591 590 588 595
Hispanic 155 1209 1210 619 620 590 590
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 21 1277 1300 641 660 636 620
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 1 1230 1230 630 630 600 600

Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Public Health

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 106 1240 1240 621 630 619 610
Female 86 1236 1235 620 625 616 605
Male 20 1260 1300 627 645 634 645
Ethnicity White 40 1240 1240 630 640 610 605
American Indian 0
Asian 33 1312 1330 643 650 669 680
Black 12 1203 1220 600 605 603 600
Hispanic 19 1136 1160 578 600 557 560
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 1275 1275 630 630 645 645
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 0
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Texas A&M University Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
Data and Research Services First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT) Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

College Science

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math

Gender Total 610 1273 1270 630 630 643 640
Female 374 1235 1230 619 620 616 600
Male 236 1333 1345 648 650 685 690

Ethnicity White 258 1292 1300 644 640 647 650
American Indian 1 1220 1220 660 660 560 560
Asian 142 1345 1365 650 645 695 710
Black 26 1176 1165 580 575 594 580
Hispanic 161 1194 1190 598 600 596 590
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 20 1293 1275 637 645 657 645
International 2 1255 1255 590 590 665 665
Unknown or Not Reported

Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Veterinary Medicine

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 435 1252 1240 626 630 627 610
Female 311 1238 1240 622 630 617 610
Male 124 1287 1305 634 630 653 640
Ethnicity White 194 1249 1240 629 630 620 610
American Indian 1 1250 1250 620 620 630 630
Asian 100 1344 1370 657 670 687 690
Black 12 1190 1185 611 610 579 575
Hispanic 112 1176 1170 593 580 587 580
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 15 1287 1320 631 650 655 640
International 1 1380 1380 620 620 760 760
Unknown or Not Reported 0
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Average and Median SAT by Gender by Ethnicity Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Transition Academic Programs

SAT Evidence-Based Reading and

Fall 2021 SAT SAT Composite Writing SAT Math
Gender Total 170 1091 1090 552 550 539 540
Female 94 1071 1065 549 550 522 530
Male 76 1116 1130 557 550 560 550
Ethnicity White 95 1101 1110 559 560 541 540
American Indian 1 1020 1020 520 520 500 500
Asian 11 1103 1080 538 540 565 560
Black 8 1107 1060 566 550 541 540
Hispanic 47 1057 1050 533 530 524 530
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 8 1158 1160 594 595 564 560
International 0
Unknown or Not Reported 0
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Texas A&M University

Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

University Total

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total

SAT Percentile

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 1607 1459 52 712 40 746 39
75 144 1380 0 673 38 707 38
51-74 1496 1325 29 656 37 669 38
50 156 1270 0 631 32 639 32
26-49 1576 1216 28 609 34 606 34
25 136 1160 0 580 30 580 30
24 and Lower 1532 1070 66 535 43 535 44

SAT Composite

Standard
Deviation

Reading and Writing

Standard
Deviation

SAT Math

Standard
Deviation

10/5/2021

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Agriculture

SAT Evidence-Based

Grand Total Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Composite

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard
Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 89 1457 54 726 36 731 45
75 8 1380 0 704 32 676 32
51-74 107 1324 27 676 38 648 36
50 16 1270 0 627 31 643 31
26-49 177 1210 28 612 34 598 33
25 19 1160 (o} 588 27 572 27
24 and Lower 220 106:_3 66 532 43 532 42

10/5/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Architecture

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard
Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 1451 52 725 40 726 35
75 3 1380 o 653 6 727 6
51-74 41 1325 27 667 42 658 37
50 1 1270 590 680
26-49 45 1214 30 614 33 599 24
25 8 1160 0 569 41 591 41
24 and Lower 59 1075 66 537 48 538 38

10/5/2021

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Business

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard

Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 129 1443 47 709 39 734 38
75 16 1380 0 672 29 708 29
51-74 149 1326 30 657 33 669 34
50 23 1270 0 639 25 631 25
26-49 180 1220 29 613 31 607 33
25 16 1160 (o} 575 26 585 26
24 and Lower 147 1078 §8 539 38 540 40

10/5/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Education

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard
Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 18 1438 45 715 29 723 27
75 3 1380 0 710 44 670 44
51-74 44 1318 29 652 34 666 34
50 6 1270 0 647 27 623 27
26-49 146 1216 26 612 30 605 31
25 10 1160 0 581 27 579 27
24 and Lower 211 1065 67 534 42 531 44

10/5/2021

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Engineering

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

Standard Standard Standard
Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 972 1463 53 710 40 753 37
75 81 1380 0 668 40 712 40
51-74 706 1327 29 648 37 679 36
50 60 1270 0 616 30 654 30
26-49 452 1218 28 597 35 621 34
25 27 1160 0 568 28 592 28
24 and Lower 220 1094 47 531 43 562 38
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Geosciences

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard

Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 1423 42 707 24 716 43
75 1 1380 700 680
51-74 1 1334 33 680 40 654 37
50 1 1270 660 610
26-49 20 1219 27 632 36 587 20
25 1 1160 630 530
24 and Lower 19 1005 49 546 38 549 43

10/5/2021
Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Transition Academic

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard

Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher
75
51-74 5 1312 36 662 29 650 25
50 2 1270 0 635 35 635 35
26-49 30 1200 27 607 29 592 31
25 6 1160 0 600 35 560 35
24 and Lower 126 1050 74 531 47 519 50

10/5/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Galveston

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard

Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 5 1444 73 712 732 58
75 1 1380 690 690
51-74 20 1314 23 670 35 644 34
50 7 1270 (o} 644 26 626 26
26-49 37 1205 25 611 28 594 30
25 6 1160 0 587 24 573 24
24 and Lower 110 1039 72 524 45 515 47

10/5/2021

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Liberal Arts

SAT Evidence-Based
SAT Percentile Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

Standard Standard Standard
Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 115 1447 46 719 39 728 40
75 8 1380 0 691 45 689 45
51-74 164 1321 28 669 35 652 37
50 13 1270 0 665 32 605 32
26-49 181 1215 28 623 35 591 32
25 18 1160 0 586 37 574 37
24 and Lower 152 1081 60 551 43 531 40

10/5/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Public Health

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standard Standard Standard

Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 15 1471 56 716 43 755 37
75 1 1380 690 690
51-74 29 1329 29 666 37 063 37
50 1 1270 640 630
26-49 26 1220 29 625 48 596 39
25 5 1160 0 598 18 562 18
24 and Lower 29 1058 60 526 37 532 40

10/5/2021

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Science

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

SAT Percentile
Standar Standar Standar

Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 152 1462 54 715 43 747 40
75 15 1380 0 671 29 709 29
51-74 131 1327 27 651 37 676 40
50 11 1270 (0] 635 25 635 25
26-49 153 1219 30 613 32 606 33
25 15 1160 0 577 23 580 26
24 and Lower 133 1069 70 535 43 534 48

10/5/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average SAT By Score Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Veterinary Medicine

SAT Evidence-Based
Grand Total SAT Composite Reading and Writing SAT Math

Standard Standard Standard
Deviation Deviation Deviation

SAT Percentile

SAT Percentile 75 and Higher 84 1450 44 710 38 741 41
75 7 1380 0 676 45 704 45
51-74 89 1327 28 663 28 663 33
50 | 15 1270 0 642 32 628 32
26-49 129 1212 31 611 32 601 28
25 5 1160 0 572 11 588 11
24 and Lower 106 1074 72 543 43 536 40

10/5/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

University Total

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing

Gender Total 3188 28 29 28 28 27 27 28 28 29 31 7 8
Female 1558 27 28 27 28 25 26 26 26 29 30 8 8
Male 1630 29 30 28 28 28 28 29 29 30 31 7 8
Ethnicity = White 2052 28 29 28 28 27 27 28 28 30 31 7 8
American Indian 7 26 26 23 23 27 26 27 27 27 27 7 7
Asian 320 31 32 31 33 30 31 30 31 31 33 8 8
Black 65 25 25 24 24 23 24 24 24 26 28 7 7
Hispanic 624 26 26 25 25 25 26 26 25 27 28 7 7
Native Hawaii 1 22 22 25 25 20 20 20 20 22 22
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 94 29 30 29 29 28 28 29 30 31 31 8 8
International 8 26 24 24 24 28 30 27 25 23 23 8
Unknown or Not Reported 17 31 32 31 33 30 30 30 31 33 34 7

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Agriculture
Fall 2021 ACT
Gender Total 331 27 27 27 26 25 26 26 26 28 29 7 8
Female 236 27 27 27 27 25 25 26 25 29 30 7 8
Male 95 27 27 25 25 26 26 27 28 28 28 7 7
Ethnicity =~ White 241 27 27 27 26 25 26 27 26 29 30 7 8
American Indian 1 22 22 21 21 22 22 22 22 22 22
Asian 13 33 33 32 34 32 33 33 34 33 34 8 8
Black 9 24 24 22 23 22 23 23 24 26 26 8
Hispanic 57 25 26 25 25 24 25 24 24 27 26
Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 9 30 30 29 29 29 30 29 31 31 32 7 8
International
Unknown or Not Reported 1 30 30 28 28 30 30 28 28 32 32
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

College Architecture

Gender

Ethnicity

Fall 2021 ACT

Total

Female

Male

White

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black
International

Unknown or Not Reported

104
51
53
80

17

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity

First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

ACT Composite
Median

27 27

27 27

27 27

27 28

26 26

23 23

31 31

33 33

ACT English
Median
27 28
28 28
26 26
28 28
27 24
23 21
29 29
31 31

ACT Math
Median
25 26
25 25
26 27
26 26
25 25
23 24
30 30
31 31

ACT Science
Reasoning

26
26
26
26

23

24

33

34

Median
26
26
26
26

24

24

33

34

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

ACT Reading
Median
28 29
28 29
28 29
29 30
26 24
23 21
32 32
36 36

ACT Writing
Median

NN 0

College Business

Gender

Ethnicity

Fall 2021 ACT

Total

Female

Male

White

American Indian

Asian

Black

Hispanic

Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black
International

Unknown or Not Reported

395
183
212
286
38
54

13

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity

First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

ACT Composite

Median
28 29
27 28
29 29
28 29
31 32
28 26
27 27
29 30
32 32

ACT English
Median
28 28
28 28
28 29
28 28
31 33
28 26
26 26
29 29
35 35

ACT Math
Median
27 27
26 26
29 28
27 27
30 31
24 25
25 26
28 29
34 34

ACT Science
Reasoning
Median
28 27
27 26
29 29
28 27
30 31
25 25
26 26
28 26
26 26

ACT Reading
Median
30 31
29 30
30 31
29 30
32 34
26 26
28 29
31 31
34 34

ACT Writing
Median

N NN 3N
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

College Education

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Median Median Median Median Median Median
Gender Total 245 26 26 25 25 25 25 25 25 27 28 7 7
Female 202 26 26 25 25 24 25 25 25 27 28 7 7
Male 43 27 27 26 25 26 27 26 27 28 28 7 8
Ethnicity =~ White 181 26 26 26 26 25 25 25 25 28 28 7 8
American Indian 2 25 25 20 20 27 27 26 26 28 28 7 7
Asian 12 29 28 29 29 27 28 30 30 30 31 8 8
Black 6 21 21 19 21 20 21 22 22 22 19 7 6
Hispanic 36 24 24 22 22 23 24 24 23 24 24 7 7
Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 6 27 28 26 25 26 26 28 28 27 27 7 8
International
Unknown or Not Reported 2 30 30 33 33 26 26 29 29 32 32 7 7
Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)
College Engineering
ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Gender Total 1067 30 31 29 30 29 29 30 31 31 32 8 8
Female 238 30 31 30 31 28 28 29 30 31 32 8 8
Male 829 30 31 29 30 30 30 30 31 31 32 7 8
Ethnicity =~ White 638 30 31 30 31 30 29 30 31 31 32 8 8
American Indian 2 28 28 25 25 31 31 30 30 27 27
Asian 151 32 33 32 34 31 32 31 32 32 33 8 8
Black 17 26 27 26 26 26 26 25 25 29 30 7 7
Hispanic 209 28 28 27 26 27 27 28 28 29 30 7 8
Native Hawaii 1 22 22 25 25 20 20 20 20 22 22
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 40 31 31 30 31 30 30 30 31 32 33 8 8
International 4 24 23 22 20 29 32 25 24 21 20 7 7
Unknown or Not Reported 5 32 32 30 31 32 30 32 33 32 34 8 8
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Texas A&M University

Data and Research Services . .. Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity

First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Geosciences

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Median Median Median Median Median Median

Gender Total 35 29 30 29 29 26 26 29 29 31 33 7 8

Female 19 29 30 30 32 25 26 27 27 31 33 8 8

Male 16 29 29 28 27 27 26 30 31 31 32 6 6
Ethnicity =~ White 23 30 30 30 32 27 27 30 30 32 33 8 8

American Indian

Asian 2 29 29 32 32 26 26 26 26 33 33

Black 2 27 27 26 26 24 24 29 29 28 28 7 7

Hispanic 7 26 27 27 25 24 24 25 25 28 28 7 7

Native Hawaii

Multi-racial / Excluding Black 1 31 31 32 32 26 26 30 30 36 36 9 9

International

Unknown or Not Reported

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Transition Academic Programs

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Median Median Median Median Median Median

Gender Total 57 22 22 21 22 21 21 22 22 23 23 7 7

Female 31 21 21 21 20 20 20 21 21 22 22 7 7

Male 26 23 24 22 22 22 23 24 24 24 24 7 7
Ethnicity = White 30 22 22 22 22 21 21 22 23 23 24 7 7

American Indian

Asian 6 26 27 24 24 26 27 27 29 25 26 8 8

Black 4 17 17 15 16 18 18 17 19 17 17 6 6

Hispanic 15 21 21 20 20 20 19 21 21 23 21 7 6

Native Hawaii

Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 23 23 24 24 22 22 22 22 23 23 7 7

International

Unknown or Not Reported
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

College Galveston

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Gender Total 77 24 24 23 23 23 24 24 24 25 25 6 6
Female 23 25 25 26 26 22 23 26 25 27 28 7 7
Male 54 23 24 22 22 23 24 24 24 24 24 6 6
Ethnicity =~ White 51 24 25 23 24 23 24 25 25 25 25 6 7
American Indian 28 28 25 25 26 26 28 28 31 31 7 7
Asian 5 23 22 23 21 22 23 25 25 23 22 6 6
Black 2 16 16 13 13 16 16 16 16 21 21 6 6
Hispanic 14 23 24 22 22 22 24 25 24 24 26 7 Vi
Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black @ 23 24 25 28 21 22 22 23 25 25 7 6
International 1 24 24 26 26 26 26 24 24 21 21
Unknown or Not Reported
Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)
College Liberal Arts
ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Total 8 8
Female 199 27 28 28 28 25 25 26 26 30 30 8 8
Male 120 29 29 28 28 27 27 28 29 30 31 8 8
Ethnicity = White 227 28 29 29 28 26 26 27 28 30 31 8 8
American Indian
Asian 9 32 32 33 34 31 32 31 29 31 32 9 8
Black 6 25 25 24 24 23 22 24 24 28 31 6 6
Hispanic 67 26 27 26 26 24 25 25 24 29 29 8 8
Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 6 29 30 29 32 28 28 27 28 31 31 7 7
International 1 24 24 20 20 25 25 25 25 24 24
Unknown or Not Reported 3 31 34 30 35 30 31 29 32 32 34 7 7
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Public Health
ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Median Median Median Median Median Median

Gender Total 60 26 27 27 28 25 25 26 26 27 29 8 8

Female 53 26 27 26 27 24 25 25 26 27 28 8 8

Male 7 28 30 29 28 27 29 28 29 29 32 7 6
Ethnicity ~ White 29 27 28 28 28 26 25 27 27 29 30 8 8

American Indian

Asian 13 29 28 30 31 27 27 27 27 30 31 8 8

Black 1 29 29 28 28 28 28 29 29 30 30

Hispanic 16 22 22 22 21 20 19 22 22 24 24 7 8

Native Hawaii

Multi-racial / Excluding Black 1 25 25 26 26 21 21 29 29 24 24

International

Unknown or Not Reported

Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity
First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Science

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Median Median Median Median Median Median
Gender Total 259 28 28 27 27 27 27 28 28 29 30 7 8
Female 160 27 27 27 26 25 26 26 26 28 29 7 8
Male 99 30 30 29 29 29 29 30 30 31 32 7 8
Ethnicity = White 132 29 29 28 28 27 27 28 29 30 32 7 8
American Indian 1 26 26 28 28 24 24 26 26 27 27 6 6
Asian 37 30 31 30 32 29 29 29 30 30 31 8 8
Black 6 28 29 27 29 27 28 29 29 27 27 7 7
Hispanic 75 26 25 25 24 25 25 26 25 27 27 7 7
Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 4 30 31 31 31 26 26 32 32 32 32 8 8
International 2 30 30 31 31 30 30 31 31 27 27 9 9
Unknown or Not Reported 2 29 29 31 31 26 26 26 26 31 31
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median ACT by Gender by Ethnicity

First-Time In College Full-Time (FTFT)

College Veterinary Medicine

ACT Science
Fall 2021 ACT ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
Median Median Median Median Median Median
Gender Total 239 27 28 27 27 26 26 27 27 29 31 8 8
Female 163 27 28 27 28 26 26 27 26 30 31 8 8
Male 76 27 28 26 26 27 27 28 28 28 30 7 7
Ethnicity =~ White 134 28 28 28 28 27 26 28 27 30 31 7 8
American Indian
Asian 34 29 31 29 31 29 29 29 29 30 31 8 8
Black 6 25 25 26 25 21 21 25 25 28 29 7 8
Hispanic 57 25 25 24 24 23 25 25 24 27 28 7
Native Hawaii
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 7 28 30 28 27 26 27 28 27 30 33 8 8
International
Unknown or Not Reported 1 32 32 35 35 28 28 31 31 34 34
10/13/2021
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Texas A&M University

Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

University Total
ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 3188 28 4 28 6 27 5 28 5 29 5 7 1
Percentile - .4 Higher 798 33 1 34 2 32 3 33 2 34 2 8 1
75 262 31 o 31 3 29 3 30 3 33 2 8 1
51-74 554 30 1 29 3 28 3 29 3 32 3 8 1
50 256 28 0 27 3 27 3 27 3 30 3 7 1
26-49 636 26 1 25 3 25 3 26 2 27 3 7 1
25 168 24 o 23 2 24 3 24 2 25 3 7 1
24 and Lower 514 21 2 20 3 21 3 21 3 21 4 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Agriculture
ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 331 27 4 27 6 25 4 26 5 28 7 1
Percentile .~ .4 Higher 47 33 1 34 2 31 3 33 2 35 2 8 1
75 17 31 0 31 3 29 1 31 3 33 1 7 1
51-74 53 30 1 31 3 27 2 28 3 32 3 8 1
50 35 28 (o} 28 4 26 3 27 3 30 4 7 1
26-49 82 26 1 25 3 25 3 26 3 28 4 8 1
25 22 24 o} 22 3 24 3 24 2 25 2 7 1
24 and Lower 75 21 2 20 3 20 3 21 3 22 3 6 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Architecture
ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 104 27 4 27 6 25 4 26 5 28 6 7 1
Percentile - and Higher 9 33 1 34 2 30 3 34 2 34 2 7 1
75 12 31 0 31 3 29 2 30 4 33 2 7 1
51-74 24 29 1 30 3 27 2 29 3 32 2 8 1
50 4 28 (o} 29 3 28 3 28 3 28 3 8
26-49 25 26 1 26 4 26 2 25 3 28 3 7 1
25 5 24 o} 25 3 22 4 23 2 25 3 7 1
24 and Lower 25 21 2 20 3 21 3 21 3 21 4 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Business

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 305 28 4 28 5 27 4 28 4 30 5 7 1
Percentile - .4 Higher 92 33 1 34 2 32 3 32 2 34 2 8 1
75 41 31 0 32 3 28 3 30 3 33 2 8 1
51-74 77 30 1 30 3 28 2 28 3 31 3 8 1
50 22 28 (o} 27 4 27 3 26 2 30 4 7 1
26-49 89 26 1 25 3 26 3 26 2 27 3 7 1
25 19 24 o 23 2 24 2 23 1 26 3 7 1
24 and Lower 55 21 2 20 3 22 3 22 2 22 4 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation
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Texas A&M University

Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Education

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 245 26 4 25 5 25 4 25 4 27 5 7 1
Percentile ; and Higher 14 33 1 33 3 30 3 33 2 34 9 1
75 12 31 0] 33 2 27 2 29 3 33 2 8 1
51-74 42 30 1 30 3 28 2 29 2 31 3 8 1
50 22 28 0 28 3 26 2 27 2 30 2 7 1
26-49 69 26 1 25 3 25 3 25 2 28 3 8 1
25 21 24 0] 23 2 24 3 24 2 24 3 7 1
24 and Lower 65 20 2 20 3 21 3 21 3 21 3 6 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Engineering
ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 1067 30 4 29 5 29 4 30 4 31 5 8 1
Percentile - ;;,d Higher 447 33 1 33 3 33 2 33 2 34 2 8 =
75 104 31 0 31 3 30 3 30 2 32 2 8 1
51-74 183 30 1 28 3 28 2 29 3 31 3 8 2
50 79 28 0 26 3 27 2 28 3 30 3 7 1
26-49 149 26 1 25 3 26 2 26 2 27 3 7 1
25 32 24 0 23 2 25 3 24 2 24 3 7 1
24 and Lower 73 21 2 19 3 22 4 22 3 21 4 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Geosciences

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing

ACT Total 35 29 4 29 5 26 4 29 4 31 7 1
Percentile 75 and Higher 10 33 1 33 2 30 2 33 3 34 2 7 2

75 3 31 0] 31 2 27 1 31 1 35 1 8 2

51-74 6 30 o 32 5 27 3 28 3 33 2 8 o

50 5 28 0 28 3 24 3 28 4 32 3 8 1

26-49 8 26 1 25 4 24 1 26 3 28 4 7 1

25

24 and Lower 3 21 2 20 3 20 3 22 3 21 1 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Transition Academic Programs

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing

ACT Total 57 22 4 21 5 21 4 22 5 23 5 7 1
Percentile 75 and Higher

75 1 31 29 29 31 36 6

51-74 1 29 31 26 29 30

50 1 28 32 30 29 22 8

26-49 11 26 1 25 3 25 3 26 3 27 7 1

25 7 24 0 23 2 22 3 25 1 25 7 1

24 and Lower 36 20 3 19 4 19 3 20 3 21 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Galveston

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing

ACT Total 77 24 5 23 6 23 4 24 5 25 6 6 1
Percentile - .4 Higher 3 32 1 35 1 29 2 32 3 32 4 8

75 4 31 o 34 1 28 1 30 3 33 2

51-74 5 29 1 29 4 26 2 29 2 33 3 8

50 6 28 0 25 2 26 2 30 2 31 2 6 2

26-49 17 26 1 25 3 25 3 26 2 27 3 7 1

25 9 24 0 23 2 24 2 24 2 25 3 6

24 and Lower 33 20 3 18 4 20 3 21 4 20 5 6 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Liberal Arts
ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 319 28 4 28 5 26 4 27 4 30 5 8 1
Percentile - .4 Higher 60 33 1 34 2 30 3 32 2 34 8 1
75 26 31 (o} 32 3 28 3 30 3 34 2 8 1
51-74 64 29 1 30 3 28 3 28 2 31 3 8 1
50 30 28 (o} 28 4 26 3 27 3 31 3 8 1
26-49 77 26 1 26 3 24 2 25 3 28 3 7 1
25 22 24 0] 23 3 23 3 23 2 26 3 7 1
24 and Lower 40 22 2 21 3 20 4 21 3 23 4 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation
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Texas A&M University

Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Public Health
ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 60 26 5 27 6 25 5 26 5 27 6 8 1
Percentile - .4 Higher 9 33 1 35 1 30 2 32 2 34 2 8 1
75 3 31 0 31 3 31 3 28 1 33 1
51-74 10 29 o} 29 3 27 2 27 3 32 2 8 o}
50 5 28 0 31 3 24 2 26 3 30 2 8 1
26-49 14 26 1 27 3 24 2 26 2 27 4 8 1
25 5 24 o 23 2 24 1 24 2 24 2 8 o
24 and Lower 14 19 3 19 3 19 4 20 4 19 3 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Science

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 259 28 5 27 6 27 5 28 5 29 5 7 1
Percentile - ;4 Higher 61 33 1 33 3 32 2 33 2 34 2 8 1
75 23 31 o 31 3 29 3 31 3 33 2 8 1
51-74 43 29 1 29 4 28 3 29 3 31 3 8 1
50 23 28 o 27 4 27 2 28 3 29 4 8 1
26-49 54 26 1 26 3 25 3 26 2 27 3 7 1
25 10 24 0 23 2 24 3 23 2 26 3 7 2
24 and Lower 45 20 2 19 4 20 3 21 3 20 3 6 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average ACT Score by ACT Percentile
Fall 2021 First-Time In College (FTFT)

College Veterinary Medicine

ACT Science
ACT Percentile ACT Composite ACT English ACT Math Reasoning ACT Reading ACT Writing
ACT Total 239 27 4 27 5 26 4 27 5 29 6 8 1
Percentile - .4 Higher 46 33 1 34 1 31 3 33 2 34 2 8 1
75 16 31 (o} 31 3 29 2 29 3 34 2 8 1
51-74 46 30 1 30 3 27 2 28 3 32 3 8 1
50 24 28 (o} 27 3 26 2 27 2 31 2 8 1
26-49 41 26 1 25 3 25 2 25 3 28 3 7 1
25 16 24 0] 23 2 24 3 23 2 25 4 7 1
24 and Lower 50 21 2 20 3 21 3 21 3 21 4 7 1

Note: SD Standard Deviation

Page 28



Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

University Total
New GRE Total New GRE Verbal New GRE Quantitative
Fall 2021 New GRE
Median Median Median
Gender Total 1467 312 313 153 153 159 160
Female 559 309 310 153 153 156 157
Male 908 314 315 153 153 161 163
Ethnicity White 460 311 310 155 155 155 155
American Indian 3 296 205 146 146 149 149
Asian 58 310 310 152 152 158 158
Black 28 206 297 148 149 148 148
Hispanic 107 304 305 152 153 152 152
Native Hawaii 2 305 305 156 156 149 149
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 23 310 313 156 157 154 155
International 774 315 317 152 152 163 165
Unknown or Not Reported 12 316 317 159 162 157 160
10/4/2021

AVEragt dailu lviculdil INEW UNRL JCUres vy ucinuer vy nLuiniciLy

College Agriculture
Fall 2021 New GRE New 1(\}/[I;Il*lnTotal Mgiw GRE VerMb:l — 11\\I/Ie;:7l I?RE Quan;l/}::tll‘;en
Gender Total 93 305 307 150 150 154 154
Female 48 306 308 151 151 155 155
Male 45 303 303 150 149 153 152
Ethnicity White 42 305 307 154 154 152 152
American Indian 1 288 288 142 142 146 146
Asian 0
Black 4 281 285 142 144 140 140
Hispanic 6 2092 293 146 146 146 147,
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 3 315 315 161 159 154 155
International 37 308 309 148 148 160 161
Unknown or Not Reported 0

10/4/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Architecture
Fall 2021 New GRE New GRE Total i New GRE Verbal i New GRE Quantitati've
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Gender Total 107 306 307 150 150 156 156
Female 38 302 304 149 150 153 153
Male 69 307 308 150 150 157 157
Ethnicity White 31 305 307 154 154 151 151
American Indian 0
Asian 2 300 300 150 150 151 151
Black 1 297 297 145 145 152 152
Hispanic 10 299 298 150 152 148 148
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 1 204 294 147 147 147 147,
International 61 307 309 148 149 160 161
Unknown or Not Reported 1 315 315 160 160 155 155
10/4/2021

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Business

Fall 2021 New GRE New GRE Total New GRE Verbal New GRE Quantitative
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Gender Total 288 310 310 153 153 157 157
Female 128 307 308 152 153 155 154
Male 160 311 313 153 153 159 159
Ethnicity White 129 307 307 152 153 155 154
American Indian 1 205 205 146 146 149 149
Asian 17 308 308 152 151 156 157
Black 7 202 301 145 149 147 152
Hispanic 29 304 304 151 152 152 153
Native Hawaii 2 305 305 156 156 149 149
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 6 313 316 159 159 155 157
International 96 316 316 153 153 163 163
Unknown or Not Reported 1 205 295 145 145 150 150

10/4/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

College Education

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Fall 2021 New GRE New GRE Total New GRE Verbal New GRE Quantitative
# Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Total 76 304 303 153 153 151 150
Female 47 305 304 154 154 152 151
Male 29 301 300 151 150 150 149
Ethnicity White 49 304 303 153 154 151 149
American Indian o)
Asian 4 308 303 154 153 154 152
Black 3 200 203 146 148 144 145
Hispanic 9 303 301 153 154 150 152
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 1 205 295 147 147 148 148
International 10 305 304 150 152 154 157
Unknown or Not Reported 0
10/4/2021
Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity
College Engineering
Fall 2021 New GRE # i lt}ll:fnTOtal Median Mgflw eRE VerMb: : ian ll\i’Ie;Zu(l} = Qllan;/llt: tl1‘ellen
Gender Total 593 316 318 153 153 164 165
Female 149 314 317 152 152 162 163
Male 444 317 318 153 153 164 165
Ethnicity White 63 319 319 158 159 161 162
American Indian o)
Asian 19 314 317 152 153 162 163
Black 7 302 208 151 149 151 149
Hispanic 21 311 312 154 154 157 157
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 325 325 161 161 164 164
International 478 316 318 152 152 164 165
Unknown or Not Reported 3 320 323 157 162 163 161
10/4/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services . . Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Galveston

New GRE Total New GRE Verbal New GRE Quantitative

Fall 2021 New GRE

Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Gender Total 4 311 311 159 160 152 150

Female 1 312 312 161 161 151 151

Male 3 310 309 158 159 152 149
Ethnicity White 1 309 309 160 160 149 149

American Indian 0

Asian 0

Black 0

Hispanic 2 315 315 160 160 155 155

Native Hawaii 0

Multi-racial / Excluding Black 0

International 1 304 304 155 155 149 149

Unknown or Not Reported 0

10/4/2021

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College G. Bush School of Govt

Fall 2021 New GRE New GRE Total i New GRE Verbal i New GRE Quantitati.ve
# Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Gender Total 60 307 307 155 156 152 151
Female 29 309 307 157 157 152 152
Male 31 305 307 154 154 152 151
Ethnicity White 36 309 308 157 157 152 151
American Indian 1 304 304 151 151 153 153
Asian 1 316 316 157 157 159 159
Black 3 308 308 158 157 150 151
Hispanic 7 301 298 151 153 150 148
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 300 300 151 151 149 149
International 8 303 305 150 149 153 154
Unknown or Not Reported 2 318 318 165 165 153 153

10/4/2021
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Texas A&M University

Data and Research Services . .. Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report
Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Geosciences

Fall 2021 New GRE New GRE Total New GRE Verbal New GRE Quantitative
Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Total 26 313 314 154 155 159 157

Female 15 315 314 156 157 159 157

Male 11 312 312 152 152 160 157
Ethnicity White 10 311 312 156 157 155 155

American Indian o)

Asian 0

Black o)

Hispanic 1 306 306 149 149 157 157

Native Hawaii 0

Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 306 306 157 157 149 149

International 12 317 318 152 152 165 167,

Unknown or Not Reported 1 313 313 161 161 152 152

10/4/2021

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Liberal Arts
Fall 2021 New GRE R ot e | Ny oGt
Total 69 311 313 156 157 155 154
Female 34 308 308 155 155 154 152
Male 35 314 315 157 159 157 155
Ethnicity White 27 313 314 159 160 154 154
American Indian 0
Asian 6 313 311 156 157 158 156
Black 1 315 315 155 155 160 160
Hispanic 11 302 300 155 154 147 147
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 2 305 305 157 157 148 148
International 21 314 318 152 154 162 164
Unknown or Not Reported 1 316 316 163 163 153 153

10/4/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Public Health
Fall 2021 New GRE # i lt}ll:fnTOtal Median Mgflw eRE VerMb: : ian ll\i’Ie;Zu(l} = Qllan;/llt: tl1‘ellen
Gender Total 32 302 300 151 150 152 154
Female 24 302 300 150 149 152 153
Male 8 303 301 153 153 151 154
Ethnicity White 11 308 309 155 155 153 154
American Indian o)
Asian 5 297 299 144 146 153 154
Black 2 303 303 150 150 153 153
Hispanic 2 301 301 151 151 150 150
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 1 298 298 150 150 148 148
International 11 300 297 150 149 150 145
Unknown or Not Reported 0

10/4/2021

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Science

New GRE Total New GRE Verbal New GRE Quantitative

Fall 2021 New GRE # Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Gender Total 92 321 322 158 158 163 164
Female 24 318 320 158 158 160 162
Male 68 322 322 158 158 164 165
Ethnicity White 48 323 324 161 162 162 163
American Indian 0
Asian 2 322 322 157 157 165 165
Black 0
Hispanic 6 321 324 160 163 162 161
Native Hawaii 0
Multi-racial / Excluding Black 3 318 322 156 159 162 163
International 30 319 320 153 153 166 167
Unknown or Not Reported 3 321 320 160 159 160 160

10/4/2021
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Average and Median New GRE Scores by Gender by Ethnicity

College Veterinary Medicine

Fall 2021 New GRE New GRE Total i New GRE Verbal i New GRE Quantitati've
# Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Gender Total 27 310 309 154 153 156 155

Female 22 309 307 154 153 155 154

Male 5 315 320 154 155 161 159
Ethnicity White 13 311 308 156 157 155 154

American Indian 0

Asian 2 320 320 159 159 162 162

Black 0

Hispanic 3 206 294 148 148 148 150

Native Hawaii 0

Multi-racial / Excluding Black 0

International 9 311 312 152 153 159 162

Unknown or Not Reported 0

10/4/2021

Page 35




Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

Average and Median TOEFL Scores by College

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Fall 2021 TOFEL Total TOFEL Listening TOFEL Reading TOFEL Writing TOFEL Speaking
Median Median Median Median Median

University Total 871 100 102 26 27 26 27 24 25 24 23
Total FTIC 30 99 100 26 27 26 26 23 24 24 24

New Graduate 841 100 102 26 27 26 27 25 25 24 23
Agriculture Total 42 92 92 23 24 24 25 22 23 22 22

FTIC

New Graduate 42 92 92 23 24 24 25 22 23 22 22
Architecture Total 46 98 98 26 27 25 26 24 24 23 23

FTIC

New Graduate 46 98 98 26 27 25 26 24 24 23 23
Business Total 86 104 105 27 27 26 27 26 26 26 26

FTIC 1 79 79 16 16 21 21 21 21 21 21

New Graduate 85 104 105 27 27 26 27 26 26 26 26
Pharmacy Total 1 98 98 27 27 21 21 21 21 29 29

FTIC

New Graduate 1 98 98 27 27 21 21 21 21 29 29
Dentistry Total 1 105 105 29 29 30 30 22 22 24 24

FTIC

New Graduate 1 105 105 29 29 30 30 22 22 24 24
Education Total 17 94 95 25 26 23 22 23 22 23 22

FTIC 1 84 84 24 24 21 21 17 17 22 22

New Graduate 16 94 96 25 27 23 23 23 23 23 23
Engineering Total 559 101 102 26 27 26 27 25 25 24 23

FTIC 25 100.44 102 26.96 28 25.68 26 23.72 24 24.08 25

New Graduate 534 101 102 26 27 26 27 25 25 24 23
G. Bush School Total 9 98 96 25 26 25 26 23 23 24 24
of Govt FTIC

New Graduate 9 98 96 25 26 25 26 23 23 24 24
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Texas A&M University
Data and Research Services

Average and Median TOEFL Scores by College

Fall 2021 Student Test Score Report

Fall 2021 TOFEL Total TOFEL Listening TOFEL Reading TOFEL Writing TOFEL Speaking
Median Median Median Median Median

Geosciences Total 12 99 103 25 27 27 28 24 25 23 22

FTIC

New Graduate 12 99 103 25 27 27 28 24 25 23 22
Transition Total 1 93 93 27 27 23 23 20 20 23 23
Academic FTIC 1 93 03 27 27 23 23 20 20 23 23
Programs

New Graduate
Galveston Total 2 86 86 23 23 23 23 20 20 21 21

FTIC

New Graduate 2 86 86 23 23 23 23 20 20 21 21
Liberal Arts Total 24 100 102 26 27 27 28 24 24 23 23

FTIC

New Graduate 24 100 102 26 27 27 28 24 24 23 23
College of Total 2 99 99 26 26 25 25 26 26 24 24
Medicine FTIC

New Graduate 2 99 99 26 26 25 25 26 26 24 24
Public Health Total 10 97 98 25 26 24 25 24 24 25 24

FTIC

New Graduate 10 97 98 25 26 24 25 24 24 25 24
Science Total 51 99 102 26 26 26 28 24 24 23 23

FTIC 1 109 109 27 27 29 29 28 28 25 25

New Graduate 50 99 102 26 26 26 28 24 24 23 23
School of Law  Total 3 87 85 26 25 23 23 20 19 18 18

FTIC

New Graduate 87 85 26 25 23 23 20 19 18 18
Veterinary Total 95 95 27 26 27 29 20 21 20 19
Medicine FTIC o5 o5 26 26 29 29 18 18 22 22

New Graduate 4 95 94 28 28 27 28 21 21 19 19
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